DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992240

RPTT:\$2593.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,633.50 Pgs=3

12/09/2022 11:10 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1320-30-817-005

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Kevin Conley and Ann Marie E. Conley 94-490 Holaniku St Milliani, Ht 96789

Escrow No.: 710193-NF

RPTT \$2,593.50

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Randy S. Llewellyn and Denise C. Llewellyn, Husband And Wife As Community Property With Right Of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Kevin Conley and Ann Marie E. Conley, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real property in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Randy S. Liewellyn  Denise C. Liewellyn	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on 12/7/2022
by RANDYS. LIENELLYN	AND DENISE C. LIEWELLYN
Notary Public Notary Public	NATALIE FREY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-2786-5 My Appt, Expires May 31, 2025

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 5 in Block H, as set forth on the Official Map of Mackland Subdivision, filed in the office of the County Recorder on December 4, 1980, Book 1280, Page 475, Document No. <u>51372</u>, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 7, 1984, Book 1184, Page 510, Document No. <u>109722</u>, both instruments of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. <b>Assessor I</b> a) <u>1320-30-</u>		er(s)		
			<u> </u>	\ \
c)	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\ \
d) 2. <b>Type of Pr</b> e	operty:		_	\ \
		b) [x] Single Fa	m. FOR RECO	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	do/Twnhse	d) [ ] 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
e) [ ] Apt.	Bldg	f) [ ] Comm'l/In	d'I Date of Rec	cording:
g) [ ] Agri [ ] Oth	icultural	h) [ ] Mobile Ho	me Notes:	
[ ] Our	CI			
		e of Property:	\$ <u>665,00</u>	0.00
Deed in Li Transfer 1		sure Only (value of	property) (	0.00
	erty Transfer	Tax Due:	\$2,593.5	
				/ /
4. If Exempt		: xemption, per NRS	375 000 Section	
		n for Exemption:		/ /
_	•			
5 Partial Inte	arast. Parcan	tage being transfer	red: 100 %	
o. rananna				under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375.060 and N	NRS 375.110,	that the informatio	n provided is correct	to the best of their information and belief,
and can be s	supported by	documentation if	called upon to subst	tantiate the information provided herein.
additional tax	the parties a due may resi	igree that disallow	vance or any claime	d exemption, or other determination of us interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to
				ble for any additional amount owed.
1		11,01	\ \	
Signature 📺	James .	Mayn	Gr	antor
	<b>一 以</b>		/ /	
Signature			/ <u>G</u> r	antee
SELLER (	GRANTOR) II	NFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(Required	-		(Required)
Dai:		Lieweilyn and	5:44	
Print Name:	Denise C.		Print Name	Kevin Conley and Ann Marie E. Conley
Address:	1075 Helm	/ /	Address:	94-490 Holaniku St
	Gardnervil	lle, NV 89410	-	Militani, HI 96789
\\		/ /		
COMPANY/PI	ERSON REQI	<u>UESTING RECORI</u>	DING (required if no	t seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Signature Title	e Company I I C		Fscrow #: 710193-NF

Address: 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106, Minden, NV 89423